

Item No.	Item Letter	Item Description	Unit	Qty	Engineers Estimate		Unit**	Qty**	Durahm Construction		Unit	Qty	Lee's Paving		Unit	Qty	Lewis C Neilson	
					Unit Price	Total			Unit Price**	Total**			Unit Price	Total			Unit Price	Total
<b>SCHEDULE A - JPA (Non-Participating)</b>																		
<b>1 GENERAL CONDITIONS</b>																		
1	A	Mobilization / Demobilization	LS	1	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	LS	1	\$ 69,700.00	\$ 69,700.00	LS	1	\$ 135,000.00	\$ 135,000.00	LS	1	***	***
1	B	Bonds and Insurance					LS	1	\$ 28,400.00	\$ 28,400.00	LS	1	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 42,000.00	LS	1	***	***
1	C	Worker Protection					LS	1	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00	LS	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	LS	1	***	***
1	D	Misc. Facilities and Operations				\$ 49,084.92	LS	1	\$ 18,900.00	\$ 18,900.00	LS	1	\$ 181,900.00	\$ 181,900.00	LS	1	***	***
1	Z	Misc.				\$ 314,881.50	LS	1	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	LS	1	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	LS	1	***	***
						\$ 388,966.42			\$ 122,000.00			\$ 349,000.00*					***	
<b>2 ON SITE DEVELOPMENT</b>																		
2	A	Demolition	LS	1	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 4,400.00	LS	1	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 8,100.00	LS	1	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 9,900.00	LS	0	\$ -	\$ -
2	Z	Misc.					LS	1	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00	LS	0	\$ -	\$ -	LS	0	\$ -	\$ -
<b>3 EARTHWORK</b>																		
3	A	Rough Grading	SF	62,194	0.03	\$ 1,865.82	LS	1	\$ 10,820.00	\$ 10,820.00	SF	31875	\$ 1.21	\$ 38,568.75	LS	1	\$ 11,672.11	\$ 11,672.11
3	B	Sscarify and compact	SF	62,194	0.06	\$ 3,731.64	LS	1	\$ 16,200.00	\$ 16,200.00	SF	31875	\$ 1.87	\$ 59,606.25	LS	1	\$ 17,213.18	\$ 17,213.18
3	C	Fine Grading (planted areas)	SF	11,837	0.04	\$ 553.48	LS	1	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	SF	15936	\$ 1.43	\$ 22,788.48	LS	1	\$ 2,335.39	\$ 2,335.39
3	D	Earthwork Cut	CY	500	12.00	\$ 6,000.00	LS	1	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 3,900.00	SF	31875	\$ 9.79	\$ 312,056.25	LS	0	\$ -	\$ -
3	Z	Misc.					LS	1	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 4,700.00	LS	1	\$ 1,760.00	\$ 1,760.00	LS	1	\$ -	\$ -
<b>4 CONCRETE</b>																		
4	A	Concrete Curb & Gutter	LF	303	30.00	\$ 9,090.00	LS	1	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	LF	350	\$ 22.00	\$ 7,700.00	LS	1	\$ 15,120.00	\$ 15,120.00
4	B	6" Concrete Curb	LF	474	20.00	\$ 9,480.00	LS	1	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 19,000.00	LF	370	\$ 19.80	\$ 7,326.00	LS	1	\$ 17,280.00	\$ 17,280.00
4	C	12" wide Concrete Mowstrip	LF	244	4.00	\$ 976.00	LS	1	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 16,500.00	SF	640	\$ 17.60	\$ 11,264.00	LS	1	\$ 12,960.00	\$ 12,960.00
4	D	4" Thick Standard Duty Concrete	SF	1,041	3.50	\$ 3,643.50	LS	1	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	SF	1200	\$ 6.60	\$ 7,920.00	LS	1	\$ 8,640.00	\$ 8,640.00
4	E	48" Wide Reinforced Concrete Valley Gutter	LF	217	24.00	\$ 5,208.00	LS	1	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	LF	220	\$ 52.80	\$ 11,616.00	LS	1	\$ 12,960.00	\$ 12,960.00
4	F	8" Thick Reinforced Heavy Duty Concrete	SF	1,888	10.00	\$ 18,880.00	LS	1	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	SF	2730	\$ 11.00	\$ 29,810.00	LS	1	\$ 15,120.00	\$ 15,120.00
4	Z	Misc.					LS	1	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	SF	175	\$ 8.80	\$ 1,540.00	LS	1	\$ 6,480.00	\$ 6,480.00
<b>5 PAVING</b>																		
5	A	AC Pavement 3" AC / 6.5" AB	SF	30,330	4.25	\$ 128,902.50	LS	1	\$ 86,800.00	\$ 86,800.00	SF	29840	\$ 2.81	\$ 83,850.40	LS	1	\$ 93,261.05	\$ 93,261.05
5	B	Asphalt Concrete Seal Coat	SF	30,330	0.25	\$ 7,582.50	LS	1	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 6,900.00	SF	29840	\$ 0.33	\$ 9,847.20	LS	1	\$ 6,455.16	\$ 6,455.16
5	C	6" Asphalt Concrete Dike	LF	0	****	\$ -	LS	1	\$ 7,900.00	\$ 7,900.00	LS	0	\$ -	\$ -	LS	0	\$ -	\$ -
5	D	Decomposed Granite	SF	9,242	1.20	\$ 11,090.40	Tons	193	\$ 64.00	\$ 12,352.00	SF	1250	\$ 2.42	\$ 3,026.93*	Tons	193	\$ 68.69	\$ 13,256.78*
5	E	Pavement and Concrete Striping	LS	1	****	\$ -	LS	1	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 6,600.00	LS	1	\$ 7,205.00	\$ 7,205.00	LS	0	\$ -	\$ -
5	Z	Misc.					LS	1	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	LS	1	\$ 2,420.00	\$ 2,420.00	LS	1	\$ -	\$ -
<b>6 FENCING AND SIGNAGE</b>																		
6	A	6' High Chain Link Fence (Perimeter)	LF	780	30.00	\$ 23,400.00	LS	1	\$ 26,880.00	\$ 26,880.00	LF	1000	\$ 29.57	\$ 29,570.00	LS	1	\$ 29,030.40	\$ 29,030.40
6	B	6' High Roll Gate w/ automatic gate operators (At Drive)	EA	0	****	\$ -	LS	1	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00	EA	2	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 2,640.00	LS	1	\$ 2,592.00	\$ 2,592.00
6	C	4' Wide Accessible Gate	EA	1	1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	LS	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	EA	1	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	LS	1	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 1,080.00
6	D	Sign (fence mounted)	EA	2	200.00	\$ 400.00	LS	1	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	EA	2	\$ 220.00	\$ 440.00	LS	0	\$ -	\$ -
6	E	6' High Roll Gate	EA	6	5,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	LS	1	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 5,800.00	EA	2	\$ 3,190.00	\$ 6,380.00	LS	1	\$ 6,264.00	\$ 6,264.00
6	F	Steel Protection Post	EA	19	300.00	\$ 5,700.00	LS	1	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	EA	27	\$ 297.00	\$ 8,019.00	EA	8	\$ 270.00	\$ 2,160.00
6	G	10' Wide x 8' High Chain Link Slide Gate	EA	1	2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	LS	1	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	EA	1	\$ 880.00	\$ 880.00	LS	1	\$ 864.00	\$ 864.00
6	Z	Misc.	LS	1	\$ 12,310.00	\$ 12,310.00	LS	1	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	LS	1	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	LA	0	\$ -	\$ -
<b>7 STORM DRAINAGE</b>																		
7	A	12" Storm - PVC, SDR-35	LF	175	70.70	\$ 12,372.50	LS	1	\$ 14,690.00	\$ 14,690.00	LF	171	\$ 60.50	\$ 10,345.50	LF	171	\$ 59.40	\$ 10,157.40
7	B	24" Storm - RGRCP	LF	160	105.26	\$ 16,841.60	LS	1	\$ 21,284.00	\$ 21,284.00	LF	152	\$ 88.00	\$ 13,376.00	LF	152	\$ 86.40	\$ 13,132.80
7	C	Storm - Cap for future (At 18")	EA	1	250.00	\$ 250.00	LS	1	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	EA	1	\$ 825.00	\$ 825.00	EA	1	\$ 810.00	\$ 810.00
7	D	Storm Inlet - U23 Catch Basin	EA	1	****	\$ -	LS	1	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	LS	0	\$ -	\$ -	LS	0	\$ -	\$ -
7	E	Storm Inlet - Reedley Type "A" Inlet	EA	2	4,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	LS	1	\$ 7,212.00	\$ 7,212.00	EA	2	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 9,900.00	EA	2	\$ 4,860.00	\$ 9,720.00
7	F	Storm Drain Manhole	EA	1	3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	LS	1	\$ 1,333.00	\$ 1,333.00	EA	3	\$ 3,960.00	\$ 11,880.00	EA	3	\$ 3,888.00	\$ 11,664.00
7	G	4" Storm - PVC, SDR-35	LF	15	28.38	\$ 425.70	LS	1	\$ 1,481.00	\$ 1,481.00	LF	40	\$ 82.50	\$ 3,300.00	LF	40	\$ 81.00	\$ 3,240.00
7	H	10" Storm - PVC, SDR-35	LF	1	****	\$ -	LS	1	\$ 1,470.00	\$ 1,470.00*	LS	0	\$ -	\$ -	LS	0	\$ -	\$ -
7	I	15" Storm - RGRCP	LF	1	****	\$ -	LS	1	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 54,360.00*	LS	0	\$ -	\$ -	LS	0	\$ -	\$ -
7	J	18" Storm - RGRCP	LF	95	77.17	\$ 7,331.15	LS	1	\$ 14,200.00	\$ 12,000.00*	LF	112	\$ 82.50	\$ 9,240.00	LF	112	\$ -	\$ -
7	K	Oil/Water Separator	LS	1	15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	LS	1	\$ 54,360.00	\$ 54,360.00	LS	1	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	LS	1	\$ 81.00	\$ 81.00
7	Z	Misc.					LS	1	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	LS	0	\$ -	\$ -	LS	1	\$ 54,000.00	\$ 54,000.00
<b>8 WATER &amp; SEWER SLEEVE</b>																		
8	A	4" Water - Backflow preventer	EA	1	2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	LS	1	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,800.00	EA	1	\$ 7,260.00	\$ 7,260.00	EA	1	\$ 7,128.00	\$ 7,128.00
8	B	4" Water - C900, Class 315	LF	250	24.33	\$ 6,082.50	LS	1	\$ 11,400.00	\$ 11,400.00	LF	260	\$ 49.50	\$ 12,870.00	LF	260	\$ 48.60	\$ 12,636.00
8	C	Water Valves (3" and larger)	EA	1	****	\$ -	LS	1	\$ 990.00	\$ 990.00	LS	0	\$ -	\$ -	LS	0	\$ -	\$ -
8	D	6" Sewer - PVC, SDR-35 (Sleeve at Future Wash Bay)	LF	1	****	\$ -	LS	1	\$ 820.00	\$ 820.00	LS	0	\$ -	\$ -	LS	0	\$ -	\$ -
8	E	1" Water - PVC, Schedule 40	LF	35	10.13	\$ 354.55	LS	1	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	LF	20	\$ 27.50	\$ 550.00	LF	20	\$ 27.00	\$ 540.00
8	F	3" Water - PVC, Schedule 40	LF	1	****	\$ -	LS	1	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00	LS	0	\$ -	\$ -	LS	0	\$ -	\$ -
8	G	Water Valves (2-1/2" and smaller)	EA	1	****	\$ -	LS	1	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	EA	1	\$ 825.00	\$ 825.00	EA	1	\$ 810.00	\$ 810.00
8	Z	Misc.					LS	1	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 1,900.00	LS	1	\$ 6,050.00	\$ 6,050.00	LS	1	\$ -	\$ -
						\$ 363,389.24			\$ 528,982.00			\$ 1,235,298.19*					***	
<b>9 TRASH ENCLOSURE (Omitted)</b>																		
A		6" thick Reinforced Concrete Slab	****	****	****	****	****	****	****	****	****	****	****	****	****	****	****	****
B		12" wide Concrete Curb	****	****	****	****	****	****	****	****	****	****	****	****	****	****	****	****
C		18" wide Concrete Curb	****	****	****	****	****	****	****	****	****	****	****	****	****	****	****	****
D		6" high Reinforced CMU	****	****	****	****	****	****	****	****	****	****	****	****	****	****	****	****
E		12" wide Metal Gate	****	****	****	****	****	****	****	****	****	****	****	****	****	****	****	****
Z		Misc.	****	****	****	****	****	****	****	****	****	****	****	****	****	****	****	****



Item No.	Item Letter.	Item Description	Unit	Qty	Engineers Estimate		Unit**	Qty**	Durahm Construction		Unit	Qty	Lee's Paving		Unit	Qty	Lewis C Neilson			
					Unit Price	Total			Unit Price**	Total**			Unit Price	Total			Unit Price	Total		
<b>SUBTOTAL - Trash Enclosure</b>						\$													***	
<b>LANDSCAPE AND IRRIGATION SYSTEM:</b>																				
<b>10 IRRIGATION</b>																				
10	A	Control valves with decoder					EA	7	\$ 857.00	\$ 5,999.00	EA	7	\$ 942.70	\$ 6,598.90	EA	7	\$ 925.56	\$ 6,478.92		
10	B	Decoder cable					LS	1	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	LS	1	\$ 880.00	\$ 880.00	LS	1	\$ 864.00	\$ 864.00		
10	C	Isolation valve					EA	9	\$ 555.00	\$ 4,995.00	EA	9	\$ 610.50	\$ 5,494.50	EA	9	\$ 599.40	\$ 5,394.60		
10	D	Quick coupler valve					EA	2	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	EA	2	\$ 220.00	\$ 440.00	EA	2	\$ 216.00	\$ 432.00		
10	E	Backflow device					EA	1	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	EA	1	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 9,900.00	EA	1	\$ 5,940.00	\$ 5,940.00		
10	F	Master valve					EA	1	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	EA	1	\$ 660.00	\$ 660.00	EA	1	\$ 648.00	\$ 648.00		
10	G	Flow sensor					EA	1	\$ 650.00	\$ 650.00	EA	1	\$ 715.00	\$ 715.00	EA	1	\$ 702.00	\$ 702.00		
10	H	Booster Pump					EA	1	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 26,000.00	LS	1	\$ 27,500.00	\$ 27,500.00	EA	1	\$ 28,080.00	\$ 28,080.00		
10	J	Solar Sensor					EA	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	EA	1	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	EA	1	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 1,080.00		
10	K	Spray heads and piping					LS	1	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	LS	1	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 3,300.00	LS	1	\$ 4,320.00	\$ 4,320.00		
10	L	Rotor heads and piping					EA	41	\$ 147.00	\$ 6,027.00	EA	41	\$ 161.70	\$ 6,629.70						
10	M	Tree Bubblers (two per tree)					EA	44	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,300.00	EA	44	\$ 82.50	\$ 3,630.00						
10	N	Vine bubbler					EA	13	\$ 40.00	\$ 520.00	EA	13	\$ 44.00	\$ 572.00						
10	P	Main line					LS	1	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 5,100.00	LS	1	\$ 4,510.00	\$ 4,510.00						
10	Q	ACC 900 controller					EA	1	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	EA	1	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 3,850.00						
10	R	Remote programmers					EA	1	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	EA	1	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00						
10	Z	Misc.	LS	1	\$ 44,360.00	\$ 44,360.00	LS	1	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	LS	1	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00						
<b>11 PLANTING</b>																				
11	A	Planting - ripping & finish grading					LS	1	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 2,600.00	LS	1	\$ 2,860.00	\$ 2,860.00						
11	B	Planting - soil amendments & fertilizer					LS	1	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	LS	1	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00						
11	C	Planting - 24" box tree					EA	19	\$ 300.00	\$ 5,700.00	EA	19	\$ 330.00	\$ 6,270.00						
11	D	Planting - 15 gal tree					EA	3	\$ 125.00	\$ 375.00	EA	3	\$ 137.50	\$ 412.50						
11	E	Planting - mixed planting					LS	1	\$ 11,910.00	\$ 11,910.00	LS	1	\$ 10,901.00	\$ 10,901.00						
11	F	Planting - mulch 3" depth					LS	1	\$ 6,509.00	\$ 6,509.00	LS	1	\$ 7,159.90	\$ 7,159.90						
11	G	Drainage basin erosion control					LS	1	\$ 1,654.00	\$ 1,654.00	LS	1	\$ -	\$ -						
11	H	Landscape maintenance (60 days)					LS	1	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	LS	1	\$ 880.00	\$ 880.00						
11	Z	Misc.	LS	1	\$ 58,120.00	\$ 58,120.00	LS	1	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	LS	1	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00						
<b>SUBTOTAL - LANDSCAPE AND IRRIGATION</b>						\$			\$	<b>106,439.00</b>			\$	<b>109,763.50</b>						
<b>12 ELECTRICAL</b>																				
<b>ELECTRICAL</b>																				
12	A	Utility Services	LS	1	\$ 240,971.00	\$ 240,971.00	LS	1	\$ 190,800	\$ 190,800.00	LS	1	\$ 373,560.00	\$ 373,560.00						
12	B	Bus Parking Lighting					LS	1	\$ -	\$ -	LS	1	\$ -	\$ -						
12	C	Bus Parking Power					LS	1	\$ -	\$ -	LS	1	\$ -	\$ -						
12	D	Site Lighting and power, misc.	LS	1	\$ 51,831.71	\$ 51,831.71	LS	1	\$ 32,350	\$ 32,350.00	LS	1	\$ 103,400.00	\$ 103,400.00						
12	E	Fuel Island #1 See Item 13C					LS	1	\$ 18,800	\$ 18,800.00	LS	0	\$ -	\$ -						
12	F	Misc. Civil Adders	LS	1	\$ 8,145.45	\$ 8,145.45	LS	1	\$ 13,000	\$ 13,000.00	LS	0	\$ -	\$ -						
12	Z	Misc.					LS	1	\$ 9,800	\$ 9,800.00	LS	0	\$ -	\$ -						
<b>SUBTOTAL - ON SITE Electrical</b>						\$			\$	<b>300,948.16</b>			\$	<b>476,960.00</b>						
<b>13 Fuel Island #1</b>																				
<b>Fuel Island #1 - CNG Fast Fill Island</b>																				
13	A	Architectural and Structural Foundation Work					LS	1	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	LS	1	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00						
13	B	Civil Work					LS	1	\$ 8,900.00	\$ 8,900.00	LS	1	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 6,600.00						
13	C	Electrical Work (Do not include the costs for the Cables and the Conductors work; See Additive Alternate Bid #2)	LS	1	\$ 22,229.85	\$ 22,229.85	LS	1	\$ 142,000.00	\$ 142,000.00	LS	1	\$ 19,030.00	\$ 19,030.00						
13	D	Mechanical Work (CNG Fuel) (Do not include the costs for the Fast-Fill Dispenser work; See Additive Alternate Bid #2)					LS	1	\$ 166,000.00	\$ 166,000.00	LS	1	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00						
13	E	Testing, Startup, and Labor					LS	1	\$ 16,900.00	\$ 16,900.00	LS	1	\$ 6,050.00	\$ 6,050.00						
13	Z	Misc.					LS	1	\$ 2,213.00	\$ 2,213.00	LS	1	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00						
<b>SUBTOTAL - CNG Fast Fill Island</b>						\$			\$	<b>22,229.85</b>			\$	<b>59,180.00</b>						
<b>14 TOTAL SUM FOR SCHEDULE 'A' BID</b>						\$			\$	<b>1,177,993.67</b>			\$	<b>1,881,201.69*</b>						
<b>SCHEDULE B - CMAQ</b>																				
<b>15 Civil Work adjacent the CNG Yard</b>																				
15	A	8' High Chain Link Fence (Perimeter of CNG Yard & Future Electrical Generator Yard)	LF	345	\$ 35.00	\$ 11,725.00	LF	345	\$ 65.00	\$ 22,425.00	LF	345	\$ 71.50	\$ 24,667.50						
15	B	Concrete Mow Strip (CNG & Future Electrical Generator Yard)	LF	335	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,340.00	LF	170	\$ 30.00	\$ 5,100.00	LF	170	\$ 17.60	\$ 2,992.00						
15	C	Steel Protection Post (By CNG Storage Spheres)	EA	19	\$ 300.00	\$ 5,700.00	EA	12	\$ 50.00	\$ 600.00	EA	12	\$ 297.00	\$ 3,564.00						
15	D	10' Wide x 8' High Chain Link Slide Gate (CNG Yard)	EA	2	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	EA	1	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	EA	1	\$ 880.00	\$ 880.00						
15	E	Concrete Walk (East of Future Electrical Generator Yard)					SF	185	\$ 22.00	\$ 4,070.00	SF	185	\$ 8.80	\$ 1,628.00						
15	F	10' Wide x 8' High Chain Link Slide Gate (Future Electrical Generator Yard)					EA	1	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	EA	1	\$ 880.00	\$ 880.00						
15	Z	Misc.					LS	1	\$ 2,890.00	\$ 2,890.00	LS	1	\$ -	\$ -						
<b>16 MECHANICAL: CNG FUELS</b>																				
16	A	Mechanical Work inside of CNG Yard	LS	1	\$ 253,850.00	\$ 253,850.00	LS	1	\$ 166,600.00	\$ 166,600.00	LS	1	\$ 75,900.00	\$ 75,900.00						
16	B	Electrical Work inside of CNG Yard	LS	1	\$ 178,736.27	\$ 178,736.27	LS	1	\$ 131,000.00	\$ 131,000.00	LS	1	\$ 126,500.00	\$ 126,500.00						
16	C	Electrical Light Poles (Type PC lights, pathway and conductors)					EA	2	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 12,600.00	EA	2	\$ 5,170.00	\$ 10,340.00						
16	D	Concrete Slab (Inside of CNG Yard)					SF	700	\$ 8.00	\$ 5,600.00	SF	700	\$ 8.80	\$ 6,160.00						



Item No.	Item Letter	Item Description	Unit	Qty	Engineers Estimate		Unit**	Qty**	Durahm Construction		Unit	Qty	Lee's Paving		Unit	Qty	Lewis C Neilson	
					Unit Price	Total			Unit Price**	Total**			Unit Price	Total			Unit Price	Total
16	E	Other Civil Work inside of CNG Yard					LS	1	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 12,600.00	LS	1	\$ 14,300.00	\$ 14,300.00			***	***
16	F	Testing, Startup, and Labor	LS	1	\$206,000.00	\$ 206,000.00	LS	1	\$ 16,900.00	\$ 16,900.00	LS	1	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00			***	***
16	G	Additional Costs	LS	1	\$381,457.00	\$ 381,457.00	LS	1	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	LS	1	\$ -	\$ -			***	***
16	Z	Misc.					LS	1	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 5,100.00	LS	1	\$ -	\$ -			***	***
<b>17 TOTAL SUM FOR SCHEDULE 'B' BID</b>					<b>\$ 1,046,808.27</b>				<b>\$ 389,185.00</b>				<b>\$ 273,311.50</b>				<b>***</b>	
<b>SCHEDULE C - C.E.C (Non-Participating)</b>																		
<b>18 On-site Development Work adjacent the Charging Level 3 P.E.V. location</b>																		
18	A	6" Concrete Curb	LF	90	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,800.00	LS	1	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00	LF	90	\$ 19.80	\$ 1,782.00			***	***
18	B	Concrete Wheelstop NOTE: See Additive Alternate Bid #1					LS	1	\$ 980.00	\$ 980.00	EA	0	\$ -	\$ -			***	***
18	C	4" Thick Standard Duty Concrete (PEV Level 3) NOTE: See Additive Alternate Bid #1					LS	1	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	SF	0	\$ -	\$ -			***	***
18	D	Concrete Curb and an 8" Thick Heavy Duty Reinforced (#4 @ 12" E.W.) Concrete Slab at the PEV Level 3 location Asphalt Concrete Pavement Section 2-12.4(A)	SF	480	\$ 10.00	\$ 4,800.00	LS	1	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	SF	400	\$ 11.00	\$ 4,400.00			***	***
18	E	Asphalt Concrete Seal Coat NOTE: See Additive Alternate Bid #1					LS	1	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	SF	0	\$ -	\$ -			***	***
18	F	Asphalt Concrete Seal Coat NOTE: See Additive Alternate Bid #1					LS	1	\$ 2,115.00	\$ 2,115.00	SF	0	\$ -	\$ -			***	***
18	Z	Misc.	LS	1	\$ 75,265.00	\$ 75,265.00	LS	1	\$ 412.00	\$ 412.00	LS	1	\$ 2,420.00	\$ 2,420.00			***	***
<b>18 SUBTOTAL ON-SITE DEVELOPMENT</b>					<b>\$ 81,865.00</b>				<b>\$ 20,407.00</b>				<b>\$ 8,602.00</b>				<b>***</b>	
<b>19 Electrical</b>																		
19	A	Electrical Work for the PEV Level 3 Charging Station	LS	1	\$37,233.09	\$ 37,233.09	LS	1	\$ 79,000.00	\$ 79,000.00	LS	1	\$ 55,990.00	\$ 55,990.00			***	***
19	Z	Misc.					LS	1	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	LS	1	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00			***	***
<b>19 SUBTOTAL ELECTRICAL WORK</b>					<b>\$ 37,233.09</b>				<b>\$ 81,000.00</b>				<b>\$ 57,090.00</b>				<b>***</b>	
<b>20 MECHANICAL DRAWINGS</b>																		
20	A	325 SCFM CNG Compressor (See Additive Alt. Bid #3 for added compressor)	EA	1	\$ 195,000.00	\$ 195,000.00	LS	1	\$ 542,840.00	\$ 542,840.00	EA	1	\$ 764,500.00	\$ 764,500.00			***	***
20	Z	Misc.					LS	1	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 2,450.00	LS	0	\$ -	\$ -			***	***
<b>20 TOTAL SUM FOR SCHEDULE 'C' BID</b>					<b>\$ 314,098.09</b>				<b>\$ 646,697.00</b>				<b>\$ 830,192.00</b>				<b>***</b>	
<b>22 GRAND TOTAL FOR SCHEDULES A, B &amp; C</b>					<b>\$ 2,538,900</b>				<b>\$ 2,696,222.00*</b>				<b>\$ 2,984,705.19*</b>				<b>\$ 2,879,449.09*</b>	
<b>TOTAL ADDITIVE ALTERNATE BID #1</b>					<b>\$ 94,000.00</b>				<b>\$ 85,200.00</b>				<b>\$ 76,314.00</b>				<b>\$ 42,000.00</b>	
<b>TOTAL ADDITIVE ALTERNATE BID #2</b>					<b>\$ 111,200.00</b>				<b>\$ 61,900.00</b>				<b>\$ 122,325.00</b>				<b>\$ 30,000.00</b>	
<b>TOTAL ADDITIVE ALTERNATE BID #3</b>					<b>\$ 429,500.00</b>				<b>\$ 584,000.00</b>				<b>\$ 306,898.00</b>				<b>\$ 365,000.00</b>	
<b>TOTAL BID "A" + "B" + "C" AND ALL ADDITIVE ALTERNATES 1, 2 AND 3</b>					<b>\$ 3,173,600.03</b>				<b>\$ 3,427,322.00*</b>				<b>\$3,490,242.19*</b>				<b>\$ 2,879,449.09*</b>	

Trade/Item of Work	Subcontractor Listed	Trade/Item of Work	Subcontractor Listed	Trade/Item of Work	Subcontractor Listed
Earthwork, Asphalt, Paving, DG	B&B Construction Services	Surveying	ESP Surveying, Inc.	Earthwork	B&B
		Striping	Safety Striping Service	Asphalt, Paving	B&B
Concrete	Maurin & Doris Construction, Inc.	Concrete	Fresno Concrete Construction	Painting	Wm B. Saleh
Rebar	CMC Rebar			Concrete	Maurin Doris
Fencing	Ace Fence Company	Fencing	Valley Fence Co.	Reinforcement	CMC Rebar
				Fencing	Valley Fence
Landscape & Irrigation	Rainscape	Landscape & Irrigation	Rainscape	Landscape & Irrigation	Rainscape
		Underground	Bill Nelson G.E.C.	Utilities	Todd Plumbing
Electrical	Westech Systems, Inc.			Electrical	Sebastian
Plumbing	Todd Companies				
Fuel & Natural Gas	Franzen-Hill, Inc.	Installation of CNG Equip. & Electrical	EFS West	Compressed Natural Gas	West Star Environmental

**Deviations/Omissions**  
 \* Note of Mathematical error, but correction not made and bid kept in accordance to original Bid Packet  
 \*\* All line item amounts not indicated on provided Bid Schedule, rather submitted on attached spreadsheet reproduced Bid Schedule  
 \*\*\* Line item amount not indicated on submitted Bid Proposal Schedule  
 \*\*\*\* Line item left blank intentionally due to project scope revision